Animal-Control-Division

Services & Programs

Improving the health and safety needs of people and animals

within the City of Lincoln. For a more complete list of Annual Report Sections
services, go to lincoln.ne.gov and type animal control in the

search box, or click on the Animal Control Home Page box Board of Health & Mayor
below.

Health Director

W frequently Asked Questions

Licensing Your Pet Community Health Services

Permits Dental Health &
Lost and Found Animals Nutrition Services

Enforce city animal ordinances Environmental
Public Health

Health Data &
Evaluation

Bites and attack investigations caused by aggressive animals

Investigate Animal Neglect and Cruelty Cases

Return Licensed Lost Pets to their Owners

Health Promotion & Outreach

Impound Stray Dogs and Cats at the Capital Humane Society
Information &

Assist and Care for Injured Animals :
Fiscal Management

Bats (Investigation, Removal and Testing)
Rabies Testing and Investigation
Wildlife Removal

Responsible Pet Ownership

Provide Spay/Neuter Financial Assistance Animal Control
Emergency Response and Preparedness Home Web Page



http://lincoln.ne.gov/
http://lincoln.ne.gov/city/health/animal/faq.htm
http://lincoln.ne.gov/city/health/animal/permits.htm
http://lincoln.ne.gov/city/health/animal/permits.htm
http://lincoln.ne.gov/city/health/animal/lost/lost.htm
http://lincoln.ne.gov/city/health/animal/ordinances.htm
http://lincoln.ne.gov/city/health/animal/faq.htm#bitten
http://lincoln.ne.gov/city/health/animal/responsible/pets.htm
http://lincoln.ne.gov/city/health/animal/index.htm
http://www.lincoln.ne.gov/city/health/annual/2012/BOH_Mayor.pdf
http://www.lincoln.ne.gov/city/health/annual/2012/HealthDirector.pdf
http://www.lincoln.ne.gov/city/health/annual/2012/CHS.pdf
http://www.lincoln.ne.gov/city/health/Annual/2012/Dental.pdf
http://www.lincoln.ne.gov/city/health/Annual/2012/EPH.pdf
http://www.lincoln.ne.gov/city/health/Annual/2012/HDE.pdf
http://www.lincoln.ne.gov/city/health/Annual/2012/IFM.pdf
http://www.lincoln.ne.gov/city/health/Annual/2012/HPO.pdf

Animal-Control-Division

PROGRAM DESCRIPTION

Animal licenses sold

Calls dispatched/cases

Animals impounded (dogs, cats, other)

Dogs Impounded

Cats Impounded

Court citations issued

Warning/defect tickets issued

Bite/attack cases reported

Animal neglect investigations

Lost and found queries

Calls for information, service requests, and others
Wildlife removal

Injured animal rescue

Dead animal pick up

Dogs declared potentially dangerous, dangerous, or vicious
Average response time (minutes)

SERVICE STATISTICS

FY 2009-10

57,173
15,235
3,875
2,022
1,733
310
1,961
580
763
2,434
39,308
367
662
1,526
164

33

FY 2010-11

60,996
22,534
3,679
1,917
1,629
450
12,615*
58l
822
2,335
46,990
564
760
1,964
153

22

FY 2011-12

61,396
24,241
3,136
1,657
1,388
246
14,384*
548
724
2,425
45,591
550
863
2,239
85
2|

*Reflects increased attention on delinquent pet license renewals
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